NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Council of the City of Lloydminster in the Provinces 

of Alberta and Saskatchewan enact as follows: 

1. That, for the purpose of the acquisition of Municipal and Financial Software 

Replacement, the maximum principal sum of Five Million and Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($5,500,000) be borrowed from the Province of Alberta, Province of 

Saskatchewan, or another authorized financial institution by way of debenture on the 

credit and security of the City at large, of which amount the full sum of Five Million 

and Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000) is to be paid by the City at large. 

2. The proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to issue debentures on behalf of 

the City for the amount and purpose as authorized by this Bylaw. 

3. The City shall repay the indebtedness according to the repayment structure in effect,